P.K.M. Electric Cooperative Trust Scholarship Application

The P.K.M. Electric Cooperative Trust Corporation has been formed to offer educational scholarships to students located in the service area of P.K.M. Electric Cooperative, Inc. who are members of this Cooperative or the spouse or children of members. Funds supporting this scholarship program are received through the voluntary contributions of members of the P.K.M. Electric Cooperative, Inc.

The Trust Corporation anticipates awarding approximately ten \$1,000 educational scholarships each year.

Eligible Applicants:

- A. Individuals in the service area of P.K.M. Electric Cooperative, Inc. who are members of this cooperative or who are the spouse or children of members.
- B. Applicants are only eligible for ONE scholarship so if you have applied and received a scholarship before please do not apply again.
- C. Applicants must be planning to attend an accredited post-secondary educational institution in pursuit of their initial post-secondary educational degree. These institutions could include: <u>technical colleges</u>, <u>universities or colleges</u>. Applicants could include:
 - 1. High School seniors
 - College students actively enrolled in an accredited institution in pursuit of their initial degree
 - 3. <u>Non-traditional students</u> who are initiating or resuming their education in pursuit of their <u>initial</u> post-secondary degree. <u>Non-traditional students</u> would include "older than average students" or individuals who did not begin a program after high school. This could also include students whose first post-secondary degree was interrupted.

APPLICATION PROCEDURE:

Part A: Application Cover Information	
Applicant's Name	Phone Number
Permanent Address	
Member's Account Number	
Parents' Name	
Post-secondary Institution & College Student ID #	
Major or Degree planned	
Estimated Date of Completion of your post-secondary program	

Part B: Include with your application an **official** transcript of your most recent academic

work, high school or college. (Must be stamped and signed by school official.) High

School transcript should include student's ACT score).

Part C: Include a personal resume which reflects your academic history, work experience,

interests, school and community involvement (i.e.: student government, student publications, volunteer work, scholastic, musical, church, youth, agricultural, service or athletic participation), or other information which accurately reflects your personal history. Special note should be made of activities or involvement's

which reflect a record of "demonstrated leadership."

Part D: Include two letters of recommendation. These letters may focus on the

applicant's integrity, work ethic, determination, social maturity, achievement

motivation, dependability, character, sense of responsibility, etc.

RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATIONS TO:

P.K.M. Electric Cooperative Trust Scholarship
P.O. Box 108
Warren, Minnesota. 56762
OR
email cdavey@pkmcoop.com

APPLICATION DEADLINE: April 15, 2024